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Monday   7:30 pm Lanes 1 - 20Mario's Bowl
Lane Assignments

1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20
Today  18- 20  13-  8   6- 10   5- 14  12-  9   7- 15  17-  3   4-  1  16-  2  19- 11

Team Standings
1st Part 2nd Part 3rd Part 4th Part 5th Part Year-To-Date Y-T-D High High HDCP HDCP

Place # Team Name WON  Place WON  Place WON  Place WON  Place WON  Place WON % WON Game Sers Game Sers

1 2 Raiders 165 1 186 1 175 1 0 0 0 0 526 78.4 876 2472 1017 2896
2 13 Onlypins 158½ 2 123 10 162 2 0 0 0 0 443½ 66.1 844 2235 1041 2858
3 12 Glory Bowls 130½ 5 144 6 160 3 0 0 0 0 434½ 64.8 792 2255 1023 2927
4 14 BBM 108½12 112 11 146 4 0 0 0 0 366½ 54.6 761 2139 1027 2892
5 3 Mix Bag 108 13 132 9 130½ 5 0 0 0 0 370½ 55.2 680 1925 982 2864
6 18 Rolling Thunder 85 18 80½17 122 6 0 0 0 0 287½ 42.8 609 1703 971 2741
7 7 Tornadoes 149½ 4 139 8 120 7 0 0 0 0 408½ 60.9 765 2119 993 2807
8 8 King Pins 73 19 148 5 119 8 0 0 0 0 340 50.7 613 1662 1000 2808
9 10 Wojo's Angels 105 14 141 7 117½ 9 0 0 0 0 363½ 54.2 640 1647 1030 2817

10 5 4 PLAY 127 7 149 4 116½10 0 0 0 0 392½ 58.5 839 2194 1054 2852
11 15 WOOLLEY 120 8 151½ 2 116 11 0 0 0 0 387½ 57.7 764 2054 1063 2930
12 11 Savage Strikes 153 3 104 12 113½12 0 0 0 0 370½ 55.2 787 2227 1001 2878
13 9 KOA 130 6 150½ 3 109 13 0 0 0 0 389½ 58.0 891 2419 1063 2901
14 16 Toke House Pinne 92½17 96 13 102 14 0 0 0 0 290½ 43.3 730 1924 1024 2806
15 19 The Niners 92½16 93 15 92 15 0 0 0 0 277½ 41.4 698 1899 1062 2905
16 6 The Drifters 118 10 92½16 92 16 0 0 0 0 302½ 45.1 586 1612 965 2759
17 20 Team FINFORS 100½15 80 18 88 17 0 0 0 0 268½ 41.7 473 1266 950 2708
18 4 Knuckles Deep 110 11 43 20 88 18 0 0 0 0 241 35.9 623 1803 957 2802
19 1 FAB FOUR 119½ 9 59 19 76 19 0 0 0 0 254½ 37.9 639 1690 997 2770
20 17 Tues.Gone 50 20 96 14 72 20 0 0 0 0 218 32.5 548 1541 966 2755

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Raiders 964 931 940 2835 26 <---> Glory Bowls 866 951 911 2728 14
3-4 Onlypins 915 941 937 2793 25 <---> BBM 970 915 902 2787 19
5-6 Rolling Thunder 881 874 880 2635 9 <---> Tornadoes 877 861 911 2649 10
7-8 Mix Bag 970 934 884 2788 24 <---> Wojo's Angels 892 854 968 2714 12

9-10 Toke House Pinne 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Savage Strikes 801 899 927 2627 12
11-12 4 PLAY 912 883 941 2736 16 <---> King Pins 964 893 883 2740 21
13-14 WOOLLEY 851 949 932 2732 21 <---> Knuckles Deep 0 0 0 0 0
15-16 KOA 917 892 932 2741 24 <---> The Niners 891 887 887 2665 7
17-18 Team FINFORS 914 891 872 2677 11 <---> The Drifters 835 925 965 2725 17
19-20 FAB FOUR 840 833 849 2522 3 <---> Tues.Gone 841 899 930 2670 16

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

835 Raiders 2448 Raiders 970 Mix Bag 2835 Raiders
772 KOA 2261 KOA 970 BBM 2793 Onlypins
723 WOOLLEY 2054 WOOLLEY 968 Wojo's Angels 2788 Mix Bag

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 267 Aaron Craig 774 Aaron Craig 293 Kevin Felix 792 Aaron Craig

249 David Zahodnik 653 David Zahodnik 276 David Zahodnik 754 Kevin Felix
247 Joe Kolodziejczak 637 Joe Kolodziejczak 276 Mark Train 737 Archie Mercado

Women 200 Nicole Walker 557 Nicole Walker 274 Kathy Joutsiniemi 745 Debbie Robb
189 Assunta Leblanc 496 Debbie Robb 266 Maria Kullman 711 Heather Filice
177 Chris Zapior 485 Chris Zapior 263 Assunta Leblanc 709 Maria Kullman
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Monday   7:30 pm Lanes 1 - 20Mario's Bowl

Season High Scores

Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game

2472 Raiders 891 KOA 2930 WOOLLEY 1062 The Niners
2255 Glory Bowls 844 Onlypins 2892 BBM 1054 4 PLAY
2227 Savage Strikes 765 Tornadoes 2864 Mix Bag 1030 Wojo's Angels

Scratch Series Scratch Game Handicap Series Handicap Game

Men 774 Aaron Craig 279 David Zahodnik 884 Andy Noel 324 Mike Carr
713 Andrew Stewart 279 Lionel Laprade 871 Larry Metcalf 312 Tristan Hanson
712 Chris Barbini 277 Stephane Larocqu 810 Ed Zapior 310 Sean Trochimchuk

Women 612 Nicole Walker 237 Pauline Kuper 769 Chris Zapior 283 June Fillmore
519 Cherley Delacruz 194 Assunta Leblanc 756 Linda Jackson 281 Wendy Train
496 Debbie Robb 193 Karen O'Brien 749 Shirley Wickstrom 280 Julia Latoski

Individual High Averages
Men 225.01 Aaron Craig 210.02 Chris Barbini 201.13 Lionel Laprade 200.15 David Zahodnik 199.29 Joe Kolodziejcza
Women 182.42 Nicole Walker 155.78 Pauline Kuper 155.25 Chris Zapior 148.44 Assunta Leblanc 144.45 Cherley Delacruz

Most Improved Average

Men 119 to 136.21 =+17.21Andy Noel 139 to 149.89 =+10.89Travis Fleming 164 to 174.30 =+10.30Nicholas Kuper
Women126 to 140.88 =+14.88Judie Barca 101 to 113.30 =+12.30Connie Brogan 74 to 83.74 = +9.74 Heather Filice

Team Rosters
To Raise To Drop HDCP High HDCP High HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total Game Game Sers Sers

1 - FAB FOUR   HDCP=362

Julia Latoski 113 105 7506 66 360 290 92 111 73 276 588 180 280 394 698
Rita Lehtinen 125 94 9020 72 430 354 109 105 116 330 612 163 261 460 730
Sylvia Coluhoun 96 120 6954 72 321 245 78 88 110 276 636 141 268 332 713
Nicole Walker 182 43 8756 48 577 525 200 168 189 557 686 236 283 612 747
Sharon Butikofer 142 79 1714 12 431 415 0 0 162 238 450 684

2 - Raiders   HDCP=127

Lionel Laprade 201 26 14481 72 669 593 171 214 207 592 670 279 313 711 798
Rollie Turrie 183 42 13217 72 583 507 201 177 191 569 695 238 279 625 749
Doug Kukko 168 55 12118 72 557 481 196 152 165 513 678 214 275 574 751
Aaron Craig 225 4 16201 72 749 673 267 259 248 774 792 279 288 774 792

3 - Mix Bag   HDCP=300

Erwin Parrilla 155 67 9338 60 490 426 166 158 164 488 689 223 298 546 771
Etrick Blackburne 161 62 11601 72 549 473 193 166 168 527 716 207 274 551 746
Wayne Clarke 140 81 10133 72 442 366 170 156 137 463 706 178 262 521 773
Mary Boyer 130 90 7821 60 432 368 0 0 184 271 473 743

4 - Knuckles Deep   HDCP=338

Jeff Sved 122 97 5897 48 376 324 a110a110a110 330 621 183 277 444 719
Mike Krelove 131 89 6731 51 397 342 a118a118a118 354 621 177 266 482 760
Travis Fleming 149 72 10792 72 458 382 149 175 125 449 665 205 280 545 770
Matt Hearn 141 80 7654 54 440 382 a127a127a127 381 621 210 291 509 725
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Monday   7:30 pm Lanes 1 - 20Mario's Bowl
To Raise To Drop HDCP High HDCP High HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total Game Game Sers Sers

5 - 4 PLAY   HDCP=237

Kimmo Parkkari 189 36 13658 72 592 516 170 187 195 552 660 245 282 642 756
Kevin Metcalf 156 66 9388 60 503 439 174 151 177 502 703 208 277 550 757
Stephane Larocque 190 36 13747 72 578 502 210 187 211 608 716 277 304 674 770
VACANT 120 99 0 0 v120v120v120 360 657 0 0
Dezi Pehkonen 162 61 2435 15 499 480 0 0 212 290 543 777

6 - The Drifters   HDCP=379

Marg Dukarich 120 99 8695 72 380 304 123 129 146 398 695 164 266 442 739
Wendy Charles 104 113 2519 24 316 288 83 83 135 301 637 142 256 361 705
Brandi Leclair 135 85 8934 66 450 380 84 168 141 393 648 173 262 472 739
Debbie Robb 138 82 10003 72 422 346 166 166 164 496 745 187 264 496 745
Brenda Atwood 108 109 5546 51 340 285 0 0 133 241 379 703

7 - Tornadoes   HDCP=289

Judie Barca 140 81 8030 57 430 369 135 126 140 401 641 182 263 491 734
Cheryl Tabor-Campbell 138 82 5825 42 430 384 a125a125a125 375 621 171 254 466 721
Chris Zapior 155 67 10712 69 520 447 152 156 177 485 689 221 293 553 769
Ed Zapior 164 59 9880 60 515 451 176 165 180 521 698 234 295 627 810
Chris Barbini 210 18 10711 51 683 628 0 0 259 278 712 770

8 - King Pins   HDCP=378

Karen O'Brien 144 77 9944 69 496 423 128 165 150 443 677 193 271 495 726
Patti Lagrange 123 96 8890 72 410 334 147 99 119 365 653 170 271 415 706
Heather Filice 83 132 6029 72 271 195 119 73 120 312 711 129 263 333 744
Assunta Leblanc 148 73 10688 72 487 411 189 175 113 477 699 194 271 509 734

9 - KOA   HDCP=160

Larry Metcalf 181 44 9781 54 593 535 172 215 197 584 719 255 301 682 871
Geoff Pattyson 166 57 11017 66 506 436 141 145 204 490 658 225 282 584 755
Dan Erreca 194 32 12281 63 589 522 197 173 180 550 643 265 293 664 766
Joe Kolodziejczak 199 27 8968 45 632 583 247 199 191 637 721 247 275 653 726
Don Sutherland 193 33 9288 48 606 554 0 0 259 293 694 796

10 - Wojo's Angels   HDCP=373

Maria Kullman 121 98 5472 45 384 335 113 132 167 412 709 167 267 412 709
June Fillmore 118 100 8512 72 413 337 126 124 123 373 676 181 283 432 738
Gail Lehmann 108 109 6866 63 328 261 130 99 137 366 693 141 246 366 693
Paul Wojciechowski 156 66 9391 60 500 436 149 125 167 441 636 226 298 553 756
Shirley Wickstrom 136 84 6571 48 416 364 0 0 186 274 485 749

11 - Savage Strikes   HDCP=215

Pauline Kuper 155 67 9970 64 482 414 129 157 147 433 631 237 307 544 754
Gord McMurtry 158 64 11419 72 506 430 143 197 183 523 718 223 288 534 735
Dan Kuper 178 46 12882 72 543 467 110 155 181 446 581 245 296 628 777
Evan Kuper 187 38 12931 69 605 532 205 176 202 583 697 243 282 645 747

12 - Glory Bowls   HDCP=299

Nicholas Kuper 174 50 11504 66 571 501 173 178 172 523 673 235 287 597 753
Vern Allan 167 56 11582 69 514 441 142 142 180 464 629 214 269 581 746
Kevin Felix 151 71 9221 61 507 442 155 221 162 538 754 221 293 581 803
Michelle Kuper 94 122 1981 21 299 274 96 110 97 303 672 149 277 381 765
Mike Carr 182 43 10932 60 597 533 0 0 278 324 664 826
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Monday   7:30 pm Lanes 1 - 20Mario's Bowl
To Raise To Drop HDCP High HDCP High HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total Game Game Sers Sers

13 - Onlypins   HDCP=248

Dave Graesley 110 108 4971 45 357 308 115 120 116 351 675 150 267 379 752
Nate Armstrong 158 64 9022 57 518 457 136 178 183 497 692 205 278 521 740
Jani Lehtila 175 49 11603 66 541 471 166 183 196 545 692 257 306 590 740
David Zahodnik 200 27 14411 72 664 588 249 211 193 653 734 279 304 711 795
Nik Romanowski 170 54 8163 48 558 506 0 0 224 276 564 749

14 - BBM   HDCP=274

Cherley Delacruz 144 77 7367 51 463 408 147 152 150 449 680 191 273 519 756
Pamela Christie 139 81 6711 48 429 377 171 113 156 440 683 180 262 481 727
Dante Trinidad 156 66 9419 60 472 408 166 164 159 489 687 223 293 540 750
Archie Mercado 174 50 8915 51 535 480 211 211 162 584 737 211 262 584 737
Christian Perez 179 45 7554 42 546 500 0 0 254 305 612 753
Reynaldo Napa 147 74 4419 30 465 431 0 0 181 255 490 712
Noel Tordil 168 55 842 5 510 501 0 0 219 278 563 740

15 - WOOLLEY   HDCP=222

Aaron Woolley 183 42 11006 60 586 522 164 250 229 643 775 258 295 668 779
Faith Hayden 156 66 4212 27 498 467 161 173 177 511 715 225 298 551 770
Mike Woolley 145 76 8714 60 484 420 a131a131a131 393 621 225 303 506 740
Andrew Stewart 187 38 11257 60 587 523 a169a169a169 507 621 257 302 713 848
Tayler Springbett 122 97 8057 66 430 360 0 0 168 272 433 747

16 - Toke House Pinne   HDCP=291

Steve Kis 152 70 9157 60 482 418 a137a137a137 411 621 201 271 510 720
Ian Couch 156 66 8900 57 520 459 a141a141a141 423 621 211 281 545 755
Chris Compton 146 75 9218 63 484 417 a132a132a132 396 621 201 276 508 772
Ryan Sym 141 80 8926 63 446 379 a127a127a127 381 621 178 258 462 704
Andrew Timko bk128 91 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 - Tues.Gone   HDCP=418

Mark Train 124 95 8231 66 394 324 120 133 180 433 721 180 276 433 721
Jenny Godden 104 113 6286 60 329 265 89 110 126 325 664 153 268 401 746
Liam Godden 125 94 6406 51 398 343 120 130 115 365 647 191 282 452 728
Wendy Train 101 116 4849 48 353 301 93 107 90 290 638 164 281 350 701

18 - Rolling Thunder   HDCP=385

Linda Jackson 127 92 7638 60 426 362 115 130 148 393 669 178 275 474 756
Sean Trochimchuk 141 80 10203 72 447 371 142 160 140 442 682 216 310 484 766
Karen Brown 102 115 4823 47 327 276 a92 a92 a92 276 621 146 260 380 692
Justin Kwisses 121 98 8363 69 421 348 147 107 115 369 663 184 285 432 739

19 - The Niners   HDCP=317

Derek Poster 128 91 8481 66 420 350 119 145 129 393 666 178 271 456 727
Tristan Hanson 145 76 9592 66 482 412 157 159 102 418 646 234 312 551 791
Peter Oinonen 120 99 7720 64 387 319 139 121 140 400 697 159 262 436 739
Lucas Jackson 173 51 6253 36 533 493 160 146 200 506 656 231 286 592 736
Andy Noel 136 84 5721 42 444 398 0 0 277 376 587 884
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Monday   7:30 pm Lanes 1 - 20Mario's Bowl
To Raise To Drop HDCP High HDCP High HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total Game Game Sers Sers

20 - Team FINFORS   HDCP=472

Pirjo Makila 97 119 6723 69 333 260 106 95 98 299 656 144 264 357 729
Colleen Woods 88 127 6086 69 322 249 81 124 82 287 671 124 264 313 715
Kathy Joutsiniemi 95 121 6573 69 339 266 152 92 94 338 704 152 274 365 734
Connie Brogan 113 105 3399 30 363 329 101 106 124 331 646 158 267 386 701
VACANT 120 99 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Monday   7:30 pm Lanes 1 - 20Mario's Bowl

Temporary Substitutes
To Raise To Drop HDCP High HDCP High HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total Game Game Sers Sers

Susan Bjorn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hazel Capillan 146 75 879 6 444 434 0 0 167 239 468 684
Tom Depiero bk155 67 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nigel Godden 113 105 340 3 344 337 0 0 133 238 340 655
Lisa Laprade 143 78 6891 48 453 401 0 0 188 269 513 747
Brandon Maki 122 97 368 3 370 363 0 0 135 232 368 659
Shai McKibbon 79 135 237 3 243 236 0 0 114 249 237 642
Brian McLean bk154 68 0 0 0 0 0 0
Eddie Ongoco 164 59 494 3 496 489 0 0 180 257 494 725
Jared Ostrum 144 77 433 3 437 430 0 0 177 254 433 664
Aaron Parrilla 133 87 1198 9 410 397 141 154 115 410 677 169 263 411 693
Brianne Walford bk170 54 0 0 0 0 0 0
Steph Zaroski bk121 98 0 0 0 0 0 0
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